
Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Corrigendum for the  post of  Junior Engineer (Electrical) For

 Various Boards/Corporation and Departments, Haryana Against Advt. No. 10/2019, 

Cat No. 03,06,09,13,15,17,19,27,31,33 and 35.

(www.hssc.gov.in)

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

Incontinuation of earlier final result notice dated 22.02.2020 for the post of Junior Engineer 

(Electrical),  various Boards/Corporations and Departments , Haryana Against Advt. No.10/2019 , Category No. 

03,06,09,13,15,17,19,27,31,33 and 35. The Corrigendum has been shown Roll No. wise and category wise and the 

marks secured by the Iast selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket.

CORRIGENDUM

 Advt. No. 10/2019,  Junior Engineer (Electrical)  (Total 287 Posts)

General (110 posts - 03 OH GEN - 03 HH GEN - 01 VH GEN = 103 Posts)

 1019200983  1019207211  1019218236  1019219202  1019221921  1019223780  1019232162 

(67)

General Waiting

 1019205294  1019205502  1019208516  1019212714  1019220956  1019234655 

(65)

SC (42 Posts - 01 OH SC - 02 HH SC = 39 Posts  )

 1019225654 

(57)

SC Waiting

 1019202895 

(55)

BCB WAITING

 1019211769 

(59)

EWS (28 Posts)

 1019203971  1019208118  1019221476  1019223903  1019229583  1019235114 

(62)

EWS WAITING

 1019202843  1019208125  1019215373  1019228426  1019229689  1019233922 

(61)

ESM GEN(16 Posts)

 1019226399 

(ESM GEN Disabled 39)

ESM GEN Waiting

 1019225869 

(48)

Page 1 of 2



ESM SC(08 Posts)

 1019200513 

(25)

ESM BCA(09 Posts)

 1019213494 

(37)

ESM BCA Waiting

 1019206725  1019208067 

(DESM 39)

ESP GEN(03 Posts)

 1019204103  1019217250  1019223336 

(66)

ESP SC(06 Posts)

 1019206042 

(48)

ESP BCB(01 Post)

 1019202195 

(62)

ESM BCB Waiting

 1019232293 

(26)

HH Waiting

 1019222615 

(37)

Note: 1. Above Corrigendum is subject to the final outcome of the  CWP No.28764/2019 and any other writ petitioner pending 

in Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court or any other Court of law .

2. Though the result of ESP category (14 Posts) has been declared by the Commission but the appointment to ESP category (14 

Posts) shall not bee issued to the candidates by the concerned department due to pending CWP No. 34016/2019 in Hon'ble 

Punjab and Haryana High Court.

3. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the corrigendum, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors 

cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on. 

4. The corrigendum is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.
        Sd/-

(Secretary)
Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Dated:-11.06.2020

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION

1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION.....................................................................................................90-MARKS

2.) SOCIO ECONOMIC CRITERIA AND EXPERIENCE........................................................10-MARKS

TOTAL:- 100-MARKS

Note:- 
1.         01 Post of  EWS for category No. 35 remianed vacant due to non availbility of suitable candidates
2.         07 HH Posts may be read as 06 HH Posts and 20 BCB Posts may be read as 19 BCB Posts.

Page 2 of 2


